PO 1000107997

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

800004673398--5 -11/03/01--01005--004 *****87.50 *****87.50

SUBJECT: AffordableSingingVoiceLessons.c	com Incorporated			
(PROPOSED CORPORAT	FFECTIVE DATE	· _	SECRETARY TALLAHASSI	
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:				
☐ \$70.00 ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	SEE, FLORIDA B AM 7: 11	
FROM: Yvonne DeBandi				
	Printed or typed)	,	· -	
213 S. Sunland Drive Address				
Sanford, FL 32773 City, S	tate & Zip			
407-321-4882 Daytime Te	lephone number			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME	Effective Deter 11 01 01
The name of the corporation shall be:	Effective Date: 11-01-01
AffordableSingingVoiceLessons.com Incorporated	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE BE	FECTIVE DATE
The principal place of business/mailing address is:	11-1-01
213 S. Sunland Drive	
Sanford, FL 32773	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
Creation and sale of educational and artistic products in the audio CDs, CD-Rom, Web-Based Training, Multi-media, et	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ARTICLE IV SHARES	
The number of shares of stock is:	
100,000	P FC
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (opti	lonail)
The name(s), address(es) and title(s):	ilī.
Yvonne DeBandi - Director, President, Treasurer, Secretar Scott Anthony Rabb - Vice-President	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:	
Yvonne DeBandi 213 S. Sunland Drive, Sanford, FL 32773	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	
Yvonne DeBandi 213 S. Sunland Drive Sanford, FL 32773	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the abo certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent a	
1001:	11 1 11
Signature/Registered Agent	11-1-01
// Signature/Registered Agent	Date
Chorse M. D. Land.	11-1-01
Signature/Incorporator	Date